- - ERRORS- -

03/ 26/ 2007

PAGE NUMBER
BLDG ROOM

NO

A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000
A000

1

NO

0098
0101
0102A
0105
0107
0109
0110A
0111
0112
0113A
0114A
0116
0118
0119
0121
0123
0125
0126
0128
0130
0130B
0131
0133A

0133C

0134
0138

NET
ASSCN
22
1678
52
526
95
95
140
371
108
23
121
43
319
86
265
122
111
113
95
528
222
1180
151
131
33
125

ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG -
FALL DATA 2006

Z235B261

- - CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER

79

LAB.

34
33

N L T = T e T o T = W

15
16

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM
FUNC. TYPE
72 730
12 210
52 630
12 110
00 030
12 310
00 020
00 030
63 310
00 030
63 310
00 030
72 730
61 310
61 310
53 310
53 310
00 030
00 030
61 310
63 310
12 110
00 020
00 020
00 030
54 310

- - ERRORS- -

L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

BRANCH

PARI SH

RELATI ON
BLDG ROOM NET --CAPACITY--

NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.

A000 0099 22
A000 0102 806
A000 0104 495 53
A000 0106 72 27
A000 0108 137
A000 0110 178 1
A000 0110B 58 9
A000 0111A 359 1
A000 0113 104 2
A000 0114 137 1
A000 0115 43 1
A000 0117 145 1
A000 0118A 85 1
A000 0120 131 1
A000 0122 341 1
A000 0124 122 1
A000 0125A 119 78
A000 0127 30
A000 0129 200 1
A000 0130A 528
A000 0130C 190 1
A000 0133 315
A000 0133B 112
A000 0133D 49
A000 0135 33 32
A000 0139 64

OTHER
- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM

FUNC. TYPE
72 730
52 630
12 210
00 030
00 030
00 020
72 730
63 310
63 310
63 310
00 030
63 310
72 730
63 310
51 310
52 310
54 310
00 010
63 310
52 630
55 310
00 020
00 020
00 020
00 030
72 730



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

FALL DATA 2006 BRANCH
RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 2 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
A000 0140 153 00 030 A000 0141 533 11 00 020
A000 0142 699 1 00 020 A000 0143 610 10 00 020
A000 0143A 156 14 00 020 A000 0144 347 22 00 020
A000 0145 57 15 00 030 A000 0146 209 16 00 020
A000 0147 207 15 00 020 A000 0148 33 28 00 030
A000 0200 776 16 12 220 A000 0201 769 15 12 220
A000 0202 776 4 12 220 A000 0203 571 3 52 650
A000 0204 390 52 650 9 A000 0205 499 1 12 220
A000 0206 237 1 12 310 A000 0206A 192 13 12 110
9 A000 0207 451 1 12 110 A000 0208 411 8 12 220
A000 0209 1149 23 12 220 A000 0210 117 1 12 310
A000 0211 784 52 12 110 9 A000 0212 769 1 12 110
A000 0213 781 52 12 110 A000 0215 569 1 00 020
A000 0217 140 4 00 030 A000 0218 181 1 00 030
A000 0219 93 1 00 030 A000 0221 551 00 020
A000 0222 95 1 63 310 A000 0223 988 00 020
A000 0224 983 00 020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 18, 233
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 7
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210 2
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 6
BOOO 0101 547 36 12 110 BOOO 0101A 2292 12 12 220
BOOO 0101B 222 23 72 730 BO0OO 0101C 32 25 00 010
BO0OO 0102 563 37 12 110 BOOO 0102A 1163 23 12 220
BOOO 0102B 992 23 12 220 BO0OO 0102C 302 6 12 220
BOOO 0103 536 36 12 110 BOOO 0103A 2292 25 12 220
BOOO 0103B 222 12 12 220 BOOO 0103D 32 6 00 010

BOOO 0104 547 36 12 110 9 BO00 0104A 2292 4 12 220



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG -

FALL DATA 2006

RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007

PAGE NUMBER

--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM

NO

BOOO

C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000

C100

D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000

3

NO

0104C

0101
0101B
0101D
0102A
0102C
0103
0103B
0104
0104B

0001

0100
0100B
0100D
0102
0104
0105A
0106A
0107A
0107C

NET
ASSCN
32

560
542
33
1875
330
560
224
560
33

594

926
262
855
1035
134
65
65
125
231

Z235B261

- - CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER

45

35

40

25

35
69

LAB.

26
38
20

19

26
96
50

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM
FUNC. TYPE
00 010
12 110
12 220
00 010
12 220
72 730
12 110
72 730
12 110
00 010
72 730
12 110
72 730
12 110
12 110
00 010
72 730
72 730
12 310
72 730

- - ERRORS- -

BLDG
NO

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
C000
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000
D000

D000

L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER
BRANCH

PARI SH

RELATI ON

ROOM  NET --CAPACITY--
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
0101A 1159 3
0101C 272 13
0102 560 40
0102B 272 6
0102D 33
0103A 2265 45
0103C 33
0104A 2436 49
0104C 1262 40

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE

NUMBER CLASSROOVS
NUMBER LABS 210
NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
0100A 100 1
0100C 855 23
0101 901 25
0103 906 25
0105 695 31
0106 697 68
0107 1578 30
0107B 216
0107D 130 3

OTHER

FUNC.

11,

12,

970
4

12
72
12
72
00
12
00
12

12
877

594

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
72
00

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON

ROOM
TYPE

220
730
110
730
010
220
010
220
220

310
110
110
110
110
110
220
730
030



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

FALL DATA 2006 BRANCH
RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 4 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
9 D000 0108 4813 1 12 220 D000 0109 3437 69 12 220
D000 0109A 102 25 12 310 D000 0109B 182 20 72 730
D000 0109C 337 72 730 D000 0109E 172 3 12 220
D000 0111 5108 1 12 310 D000 0111A 102 7 12 110
D000 0111B 373 72 730 D000 0111C 167 3 12 220
D000 0112 3686 1 72 730 D000 0112A 98 72 730
D000 0112B 260 72 730 D000 0112C 50 5 72 730
D000 0112D 72 3 12 220 D000 0114 155 12 00 020
D000 0115 1728 5 00 030 D000 0116 115 00 030
D000 0117 200 2 00 020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 28,471
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 9
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 6
D100 0001 720 72 730
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 720

TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

D200 0001 720 5 72 730

TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 720

TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS

TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210

TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
EO00O0 0100 1880 00 020 EO000 0101 1880 00 020
EO000 0102 1292 00 020 EO000 0103 853 00 020
EO000 0104 855 00 020 EO000 0105 936 00 020
EO000 0106 702 00 020 EO000 0107 752 00 020
EO00O0 0108 110 1 46 310 EO000 0109 204 1 46 310
EO00O0 0110 117 1 46 310 EO000 0111 120 1 46 310
EO000 0112 122 1 46 310 EO000 0113 375 1 46 310

9 EO00 0114 726 1 12 110 EO0O0 0114A 124 1 72 730



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

FALL DATA 2006 BRANCH
RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 5 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
EO000 0115 391 48 12 110 EO0O0 0115A 130 46 72 730
EO00O0 0116 2339 46 12 220 EO0O0 0116A 267 52 650
EO00O0 0116B 779 15 12 220 EO000 0116C 66 4 72 730
EO000 0116E 65 3 72 730 EO000 0116F 80 1 72 730
EO000 0117 925 00 030 EO00O0 0118 610 65 12 110
EO000 0119 156 00 030 EO000 0120 123 20 00 030
EO000 0121 310 32 12 310 EO00 0121A 1265 35 12 110
EO000 0122 112 00 020 EO000 0123 983 63 12 110
9 EOO00 0123A 1078 1 12 110 EO000 0123B 122 72 730
EO000 0123D 122 72 730 EO000 0124 345 2 00 030
EO000 0125 483 32 12 110 9 EO00 0126 494 2 12 110
9 EO00 0127 1727 4 12 110 EO000 0127A 199 4 12 310
EO000 0127B 125 72 730 EO000 0127C 60 105 72 730
EO000 0127D 253 35 00 030 EO000 0128 490 15 00 030
EO000 0130 3190 30 12 210 EO0O0 0130A 148 65 12 310
EO00O0 0130E 315 65 72 730 EO000 0130F 267 49 72 730
EO000 0132 549 35 12 310 EO00O0 0132A 150 45 12 310
EO000 0132B 246 3 12 310 EO000 0133 310 3 00 020
EO0O0 0133A 90 3 00 020 EO0O0 0134A 271 3 52 650
EO00O0 0134B 27 20 00 030 EO000 0135 143 25 00 030
EO000 0136 92 72 00 010 EO000 0137 143 34 00 030
EO000 0138 166 00 030 EO000 0139 166 00 030
EO000 0140 35 1 00 010 9 EO00 0141 1577 1 65 610
EO000 0142 537 36 12 110 EO000 0143 537 36 12 110
EO00 0144 747 30 12 110 9 EO00 0145 983 1 65 610

9 EO00 0146 985 29 65 610 9 EO00 0147 747 3 12 110



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

FALL DATA 2006 BRANCH

RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007 PARI SH

PAGE NUMBER 6 RELATI ON OTHER

--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM

ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE

EO000 0148 537 30 12 110 EO000 0149 537 23 12 110
EO000 0150 670 45 12 110 EO0O0 0150A 4555 304 11 110
EO00O0 0150B 341 52 650 EO000 0150C 223 1 74 310
EO000 0151 131 15 00 030 EO000 0152 144 00 030
EO000 0153 131 00 030 EO00 0154 144 00 030
EO000 0155 2768 42 12 220 EO000 0156 726 71 12 110
EO0O0 0156A 296 4 72 730 EO00O0 0156B 178 1 12 310
EO000 0156C 130 1 12 310 EO000 0157 2800 63 635
EO0O0 0157A 350 23 12 110 EO00O0 0158 1700 34 12 220
EO0O0 0158A 155 1 12 220 EO00O0 0158B 233 72 730
EO000 0158C 132 72 730 9 EO00 0158D 100 1 41 410
EO00O0 0158E 63 1 00 020 EO0O0 0158F 70 00 010
EO000 0158G 70 18 72 730 EO000 0158J 40 72 730
EO000 0159 31 100 00 020 EO000 0160 13 00 010
EO000 0161 93 1 00 030 EO000 0162 93 00 030
EO000 0163 75 1 00 010 EO00 0164 13 1 00 010
EO000 0165 1560 9 48 210 EO0O0 0165A 76 3 12 310
EO00O0 0165B 46 72 730 EO000 0166 214 1 12 310
EO000 0167 1470 6 12 220 EO00O0 0167A 76 1 12 310
EO00O0 0167B 46 72 730 EO000 0168 155 3 12 220
EO000 0169 3052 61 12 220 4 9 EO00 0169A 179 41 410
EO00O0 0169B 139 00 010 9 EO00 0169C 330 1 41 410
EO000 0169D 288 72 730 EO000 0169E 226 11 12 220
EO000 0170 1150 1 12 220 EO00O0 0170A 130 14 12 310
EO00O0 0170B 184 1 12 310 E000 0171 1280 4 00 030

TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 50, 565



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261 L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

FALL DATA 2006 BRANCH
RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007 PARI SH
PAGE NUMBER 7 RELATI ON OTHER
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- - ---CLASSI FI CATION --ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY-- - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 19
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210 2
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 10
E200 0001 720 1 72 730
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 720

TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

9 FO000 0102A 731 1 12 110 FO0OO 0102B 726 00 020
FO0O0 0102C 731 15 12 110 9 FO000 0102D 583 3 12 110
9 FO000 0102E 583 3 12 110 4 9 FO000 0103 232 41 410
FO0OO 0104 223 00 030 FOOO 0105 223 00 030
FO0O 0106 230 00 030 FO0O0 0107 516 72 730
FO0OO 0108 170 72 730 FO0O 0109 550 1 72 730
FO0O 0112 100 52 72 730 FO0OO 0113 100 250 72 730
FO0OO 0114 95 232 12 310 FO0O 0115 789 53 12 110
FO0OO 0116 12500 48 12 220 9 FO000 0117 11640 14 12 220
FO0OO 0118 100 48 00 030
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 29, 320
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS 5
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 2
@00 0101 568 38 12 110 @00 0102 566 38 12 110
@00 0103 54 37 72 730 @00 0104 58 37 72 730
@00 0105 724 48 12 110 @00 0106 610 41 12 110
@00 0107 35 48 72 730 @00 0108 125 40 72 730
@00 0109 1795 36 12 220 @00 0111 87 72 730
@00 0112 540 35 12 110 @00 0113 40 00 030
@00 0114 75 36 00 030 @00 0115 12 00 030
9 (@00 0116 539 2 12 110 @00 0117 80 72 730

@00 0118 80 35 72 730 @00 0119 678 45 12 110



ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG - Z235B261
FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE 03/ 26/ 2007
PAGE NUMBER 8
--ERRORS-- BLDG ROOM  NET --CAPACITY- -
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.
@00 0120 35
@00 0122 90 1
HOOO 0001 657

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM
FUNC.

00
72

72

TYPE
030
730

730

- - ERRORS- -

L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON
BLDG ROOM NET --CAPACITY--
NO NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSCN LAB.
@00 0121 35 45
00 0123 404 1
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE

TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

TOTAL NET ASSI GN SQ FT.
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210

TOTAL NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

I'N ROOM FI LE

OTHER

72

61
7,068
7

1

657

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM
FUNC.

TYPE
730
310



ERRCOR
ERRCOR

ERRCOR
ERRCOR
ERRCOR
ERRCOR

ERRCOR
ERRCOR
ERRCOR

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

LEGEND

L. T. C. - SHREVEPORT BOSSI ER

1 BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FI LE DOES NOT' MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FI LE.
THE BUI LDI NG NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUI LDI NG FI LE AND THE ROOM FI LE.

a ~ W N

DUPLI CATE RECORD | N THE ROOM FI LE.

NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET | S BLANK.

CAPACI TY IS NOT ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.
BU LDl NG DOES NOT CONTAI N ANY ROOVS.

I F THE BU LDI NG | S A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. W TH NO ROOMV5, CODE ONE ROOM W TH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.
FUNCTI ON USE OF ROOM5 |'S 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.

~

ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALI D ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTI ON USE CCODE IS NOT A VALI D CODE

8 ROOM TYPE IS WRONG (000).

ERRORS

#9  WARNI NG ONLY - RATIO OF NET ASSI GN SQ FT. TO CAPACI TY

ISNOI 5 TO 50 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110 410 430
CR IS NOT 10 TO 400 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210 220 230 250
CRIS NOIT 5 TO 25 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPE 610.

NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS

CLASSROOM CAPACI TY

LAB CAPACI TY

OTHER CAPACI TY

NON ASSI GN AREA - ROOMS ( FUNCT 00)

UNASSI GNED AREA - ROOMS ( FUNCT 81, 82, 83
FACIL IN USE - ROOVS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70
ASS| GNABLE AREA - ROOVS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83)

NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER
NUMBER

OF

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

NON- ASS| GN ROOMVB ( FUNCT 00)
| NSTRUCTI ONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEM C SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVI CE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50)
PUBLI C SERVI CE, | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT AND | NDEPENDENT OPERATI ONS ROOMS ( FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70)
UNASSI GNED ROOMB ( FUNCT 81, 82, 83)

ASSI GNABLE ROOVS ( FUNCT 10 TO 83)

CLASSROOVS  (110)

LABS (210)

SPECI AL LABS (220)

24

319
1994
908
2536
28173

161915
161915
96

143

80

223
55
4
38





